Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes: TPSM8Z Series
SMD Type 6600 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                    www.thinking.com.tw    2019.03
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features                                                   1
1. For surface mounted applications 2
2. RoHS compliant 3
3. Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded plastic technique 4

Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR @VRWM
Maximum
IR @VRWM
TJ=150
Marking
Code
VRWM
( V )
Min( V ) Max( V ) IT( mA ) VC( V ) Ipp(A) IR(μA) (uA) Uni Bi
TPSM8Z10A — 10 11.1 12.3 5 17 388 15 250 SM8Z10A —
TPSM8Z11A — 11 12.2 13.5 5 18.2 363 10 150 SM8Z11A —
TPSM8Z12A — 12 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 332 10 150 SM8Z12A —
TPSM8Z13A — 13 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 307 10 150 SM8Z13A —
TPSM8Z14A TPSM8Z14CA 14 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 284 10 150 SM8Z14A SM8Z14CA
TPSM8Z15A TPSM8Z15CA 15 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 270 10 150 SM8Z15A SM8Z15CA
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes: TPSM8Z Series
SMD Type 6600 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    3                    www.thinking.com.tw    2019.03
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
TPSM8Z16A TPSM8Z16CA 16 17.8 19.7 5 26 254 10 150 SM8Z16A SM8Z16CA
TPSM8Z17A TPSM8Z17CA 17 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 239 10 150 SM8Z17A SM8Z17CA
TPSM8Z18A TPSM8Z18CA 18 20 22.1 5 29.2 226 10 150 SM8Z18A SM8Z18CA
TPSM8Z20A TPSM8Z20CA 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 204 10 150 SM8Z20A SM8Z20CA
TPSM8Z22A TPSM8Z22CA 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 186 10 150 SM8Z22A SM8Z22CA
TPSM8Z24A TPSM8Z24CA 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 170 10 150 SM8Z24A SM8Z24CA
TPSM8Z26A TPSM8Z26CA 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 157 10 150 SM8Z26A SM8Z26CA
TPSM8Z28A TPSM8Z28CA 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 145 10 150 SM8Z28A SM8Z28CA
TPSM8Z30A TPSM8Z30CA 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 136 10 150 SM8Z30A SM8Z30CA
TPSM8Z33A TPSM8Z33CA 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 124 10 150 SM8Z33A SM8Z33CA
TPSM8Z36A TPSM8Z36CA 36 40 44.2 5 58.1 114 10 150 SM8Z36A SM8Z36CA
TPSM8Z40A TPSM8Z40CA 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 102 10 150 SM8Z40A SM8Z40CA
TPSM8Z43A TPSM8Z43CA 43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 95.1 10 150 SM8Z43A SM8Z43CA
Note:   58
1. Add suffix “C” or “CA” after part number to specify Bi-directional devices. 59
2. Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000μs waveform. 60
 61